
Useful Information 
SCHOOL TIMES 

8:40am​ Classrooms are now open and supervised for children to unpack for the day, organize their materials and settle ready for 
learning 

8:55am​ Learning begins 

11:00am​ Morning recess 

11:30am ​ Learning continues 

1:30pm​ Lunch – eating time 

1:40pm​ Lunch recess 

2:30pm​ Last learning session 

3:25pm​ School ends for the day 

 

 

 

 
 



Contact Information 

Please note that to ensure instructional time and student needs remain the top priority during the school day, emails received after 

school hours will be reviewed and responded to on the next school day. Thank you for your understanding and patience. 

 

OFFICE EMAIL 

office@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au​ School Office 9216 2000 

 

  

Phil Doherty 

 

Principal 

pdoherty@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Helen Timmons 

 

Deputy Principal /School Improvement & Organizational Management 

htimmons@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Jenny McCormack 

 

Deputy Principal /Wellbeing & Community Engagement  

jmccormack@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Danielle Di Stefano 

 

Learning Diversity / Languages Leader 

ddistefano@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Frank Fabri 

 

Innovations Leader 

ffabri@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

 

Kerrie Densley 

 

Administration Leader / Bursar 

office@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Jacqui Picone 

 

Secretary / Bursar 

office@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Maree Power 

 

Secretary / Bursar 

office@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Lynne Lennon 

 

Secretary / Learning Support Officer 

llennon@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Paul Bowkett​ 

 

Grounds and Facilities Manager 

pbowkett@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Elly Pagonis 

 

Performing Arts 

epagonis@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Rebecca Christie 

 

Science Discovery 

rchristie@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Cam Di Stefano 

 

PE Teacher 

cdistefano@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 
 
Lucy Van Ballegooy 
​  

 

PE Teacher 

http://lvanballegooy@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Laura Vissaritis 

 

Student Wellbeing  Support Teacher 

lvissaritis@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Jessica Danson 

 

Learning Intervention 

jdanson@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Rachel Giusti 

 

Learning Intervention 

rgiusti@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Angela Scarcella 

 

Learning Intervention 

ascarcella@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

 

Zoe Woodward 

 

Prep ZW / Team Leader 

zwoodward@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Bianca Tonna 

 

Prep BT 

btonna@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Sarah Pennella 

 

Prep SP 

spennella@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

 

Amy Williams 

 

 

 

Joanne Hawke 

 

Team Leader / Junior WH / Mathematics Leader / ICT Systems Management 

awilliams@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

Junior WH 

jhawke@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Cindy Mash 

 

Team Leader / Junior CM  

cmash@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Tom Power 

 

Junior TP 

tpower@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Madeleine Stow 

 

Junior MS 

mstow@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Meaghan Norrie 

 

 

Amy Theuma 

 

Junior TN 

mnorrie@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

Junior TN 

atheuma@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Nadia Montemurro 

 

Middle NM /Team Leader 

nmontemurro@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Nic Dozzi 

 

Middle ND 

ndozzi@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Christopher Campisi 

 

Middle CC 

ccampisi@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Emily Hawke 

 

Middle EH 

ehawke@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Celeste Hooper 

 

 

 

Emma Woods 

 

Middle HW 

chooper@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Middle HW 

ewoods@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

 

 

Ivana De Silva  

 

 

 

Rebecca Stokan 

 

Senior DS / Team Leader / Mathematics Leader /  Cultures of Thinking Leader 

idisilva@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Senior DS 

rstokan@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  
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Adriana Bownds 

 

 

 

Louise Sims 

 

Senior SB /  Religious Education Leader / Parish Sacramental Team 

abownds@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Senior SB  

lsims@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 
 

 

 

Olivia Cusack 

 

Senior OC 

ocusack@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

 

 

Adam Valeri 

 

Senior AV 

avaleri@spadoreen.catholic.edu.au  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

​ ​  

 ​ ​ ​ ​  
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2025 Learning Support Staff 
 

Nilusha Peti Armbage​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Lisa Rigon​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Lisa Jaeger​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Sheena Becker​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Paola Bortone​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Piper Beasley​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Pauline McDonald​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Corinne D'Annibale-Sculli​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Gemma Bownds​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer  

Amy Church​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Harshitha Kuttuva Maheswaran​ ​ Learning Support Officer  

Sarab Blnder​​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Callum Brown​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Linda Glover​​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Magdaline Tzountzourkas-Dowie   ​ Learning Support Officer 

Gabrielle Blake​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Jordan Clark​​ ​ ​ ​ ACU - Learning Support Officer 



Mary Blake ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ACU - Learning Support Officer 

Taneisha Gillard​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 

Celeste Sammut​ ​ ​ ​ Learning Support Officer 


